FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 1-31-92

11-18-1998



ON SHEET

U.\$\DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Attorney Docket No.: 9156-G

100901576

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record	the attached or bal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Triad Technologies Ltd.	Klearfold, Inc. 364 Valley Road Warrington, PA 18976 [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association:	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: April 3, 1997	[] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [x] Corporation-State: Pennsylvania [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,949,217	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]	
Jay K. Meadway, Esq. PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NADEL, P.C. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 _ x \$25.00 = \$	
Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com	8. Deposit account number: 16-0235	
1/17/1998 DNGUYEN 00000184 160235 1949217		
0 FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Jay K. Meadway Name of Person Signing Signature Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: []	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES

WHEREAS TRIAD TECHNOLOGIES LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Yukon Territory of Canada ("Assignor"), is the owner of all of the intellectual properties set forth on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Intellectual Properties") and the goodwill of the business associated with the Intellectual Properties;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Acquisition Agreement dated July 25, 1996 between Assignor and KLEARFOLD, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), Assignor desires to assign all of its right title and interest in and to the Intellectual Properties to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Properties, the goodwill of the business associated with the Intellectual Properties, all rights of action arising from the Intellectual Properties, all claims by reason of infringement of the Intellectual Properties and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefits and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

TRIAD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Date: // 70

Gerald M. Astor

President

Attest:

Name:

Title:

Subscribed and sworn to before

me on April 3rd 1997

MOTARY PUBLIC

JEREMY B. ANDERHALT
Commission # 1122669
Notary Rublic — Colifornia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jon 15, 2001

SCHEDULE A Intellectual Properties

I. PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date
Method for Producing Three- Dimensional Effect	USA	5,460,679	10/24/95

II. PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Country	Appln. No.	Filing Date
Method for Producing Three-	USA	PCT/US95/092549	7/20/95

III. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
HOLOGRAVURE	USA	1,949,217	1/16/95

TRADEMARK REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 10/20/1998